PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1506

- Page 1, line 14, after the underscored period insert "<u>Municipal and cooperative utilities that</u> receive wholesale electricity through a municipal power agency or generation and transmission cooperative may aggregate their renewable and recycled energy objective resources to meet this objective."
- Page 2, line 27, replace "commission case PU-05-364" with "commission's"
- Page 2, line 28, remove "which stipulates"

Page 3, line 17, replace "determination - Reporting" with "evaluation"

- Page 3, line 18, remove "<u>requirement</u>" and after the second underscored comma insert "<u>to</u> <u>meet the objective</u>,"
- Page 3, line 19, after "provider" insert "or its generation supplier" and replace "determination that" with "evaluation to determine if"
- Page 3, line 20, remove "more", replace "than existing" with "considering other", and replace "This economic determination" with "After evaluating the renewable and recycled energy objective and economic evaluation, the retail provider or its generation supplier may use the electricity alternative that best meets its resource or customer needs."

Page 3, remove lines 21 through 24

Page 4, line 5, after "previous" insert "calendar"

Renumber accordingly